must transfer money from the General Fund to the Litter Grant Fund to pay the 
bills of the Litter Grant Program until such time as the General Fund is re­
imbursed by the grant from the State. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF BUCKEYE LAKE, COUNTY Orr 
LICKING, AND STATE OF OHIO, That: 

Section 1: Six thousand five hundred forty-three dollars ($6,543.00) is hereby 
transferred from the General Fund to the Litter Grant Fund. 

Section 2: This resolution shall t.ake effect and be in full force from and after 
the earliest period allowed by law. 

MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

FORM APPROVED: 

RADABAUGH AND HIGGINS, ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW